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
Elem Dist: Carmel Unified
High Dist: Carmel Unified
 

List Agent: Thomas Herlihy
List Office: Alain Pinel Realtors
 

Remarks: Golden Rectangle beach cottage. New wood shake roof, fabulous curb 
appeal. Light, airy, open floor plan for entertaining. Carmel School 
District. 3 bed/2 bath built in 1992. Easy stroll to beach or town. What 
a Carmel beach cottage is all about-comfortable, relaxing, easy to 
maintain, giving you more time to enjoy all Carmel has to offer. Well 
maintainer, ready for a refresher.

 

MLS #: 81402742 DOM:20
Status: Sold

0 MONTE VERDE 5 NE of 5th AVENUE, Carmel 93921
 

Class: Single Family Residential List Date: 01/29/2014
Beds: 3 List Price: $1,995,000
Baths: 3 (3/0) Sale Price: $1,900,000
SqFt: 1,778 (Assessor) HOA Fee: 
Lot Size: 5,100 Sqft (Assessor) X-street: 5th
Elem Dist: Carmel Unified
High Dist: Carmel Unified
 

List Agent: Courtney G. Jones
List Office: Carmel Realty Company
 

Remarks: Originally built in 1929, tastefully remodeled in 2008, this charming 
cottage is a just steps to Ocean Avenue and Carmel Beach. A true 
Carmel pied-a-terre! Reclaimed Carmel stone, high ceilings, lots of 
natural light and a pleasing aesthetic. Oversized 5100 sq ft lot boasts a 
spacious, sunny & private backyard, perfect for entertaining. The 
perfect Carmel-by-the-Sea get-away!

 

MLS #: 81401215 DOM:39
Status: Sold

8 NE LOPEZ & 4th AVENUE, Carmel by the Sea 93921
 

Class: Single Family Residential List Date: 01/14/2014
Beds: 3 List Price: $1,795,000
Baths: 2 (2/0) Sale Price: $1,650,000
SqFt: 1,479 (Assessor) HOA Fee: 
Lot Size: 4,000 Sqft (Assessor) X-street: 4th
Elem Dist: Carmel Unified
High Dist: Carmel Unified
 

List Agent: Jeff Britton
List Office: San Carlos Agency
 

Remarks: On one of Carmel's most private streets...Close to the beach and town 
this very appealing three bedroom, 2 bath cottage is just six years old. 
Bamboo floors, vaulted ceilings with open, light & bright floor plan. 
This three bedroom, two bath home is a real treasure. Bright 
bathrooms, jacuzzi tub, two decks, sound system and fireplace. 
Detached single car garage. Some furnishings may be available

 

MLS #: 81400501 DOM:30
Status: Sold

0 SANTA FE 2 NE OF 2ND STREET, Carmel by the Sea 93921
 

Class: Single Family Residential List Date: 01/07/2014
Beds: 3 List Price: $1,695,000
Baths: 3 (2/1) Sale Price: $1,600,000
SqFt: 1,658 (Assessor) HOA Fee: 
Lot Size: 4,000 Sqft (Assessor) X-street: 2nd
Elem Dist: Carmel Unified
High Dist: Carmel Unified
 

List Agent: Tim Allen
List Office: Coldwell Banker DMR-Junipero
 

Remarks: This quaint 3 Bdr., 2.5 Ba home offers, hardwood floors, plaster walls, 
high ceilings with hand-hewn beams & granite counter-topped kitchen 
clearly showing a dedication to detail and quality. Window seats with 
sunset views and a master suite offering a bath with oversized Jacuzzi 
tub & shower all combine to make this home your private sanctuary 
where...a touch of England comes to Carmel.

 



MLS #: 81401262 DOM:0
Status: Sold

2479 17TH AVENUE, Carmel 93923
 

Class: Single Family Residential List Date: 01/15/2014
Beds: 3 List Price: $1,550,000
Baths: 2 (2/0) Sale Price: $1,485,000
SqFt: 1,938 (Assessor) HOA Fee: 
Lot Size: 4,000 Sqft (Assessor) X-street: Vally View
Elem Dist: Carmel Unified
High Dist: Carmel Unified
 

List Agent: Shelly Lynch
List Office: Carmel Realty Company
 

Remarks:
 

MLS #: 81402646 DOM:27
Status: Sold

0 SAN CARLOS 2 NW of 9th STREET, Carmel 93921
 

Class: Single Family Residential List Date: 01/28/2014
Beds: 3 List Price: $1,400,000
Baths: 2 (2/0) Sale Price: $1,300,000
SqFt: 1,667 (Assessor) HOA Fee: 
Lot Size: 4,000 Sqft (Assessor) X-street: 9th Avenue
Elem Dist: Carmel Unified
High Dist: Carmel Unified
 

List Agent: Shelly Lynch
List Office: Carmel Realty Company
 

Remarks: Be charmed - delightful & spacious, set in the heart of Carmel. One 
block from the city center, this cottage has been remodeled to 
perfection. Dream kitchen, beautiful hardwood floors, gardens & a 
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